01-03-2002 ₽Ł OVER SHEET 101932735
atents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commis Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): (1) Majid Boloorian **NEC Corporation** 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, (3) Tokyo, JAPAN Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: October 4, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Application No.(s) 09/956,697 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of documents involved: 1 correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403 Enclosed as part of Check No. In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

00543741.1

Steven I. Weisburd

Name of Person Signing

December 18, 2001

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

1850 11/956, 195

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT - SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

OFGS FILE NO. 7/3336-30 (-)

WHE	REAS, I	(We),	MAJID BO	LOORIAN	of Washing	ton, U.S.A.		
METHIA	ממת מואר	as	assignor(s),	have	invented co	ertain .impr	ovements	īn
CORREC	CTION AND	STORAGE	R ACQUIRING MEDIUM STOR	ING CONT	ROL PROGRAM	THEREFOR	roei	for
which an	application	for Unite	ed States Lett	ers Patent	has been ex	ecuted by me	(us) of e	even
date here	with; and					•	,	
WHE	REAS,	NEC Corp	oration, 7-	1, Shiba	5-chome, 1	linato-ku,	Tokyo, J	lapan
			quiring all ri anted therefor		and interes	t in and to s	aid invent	lion
considera sell, assumited St for Patents a including infringer requested herein, (ourselve covenant reissue a said assifacts knoany interbecome ir everythin patent processell, assument patent processell, assumited to the compatent patent processell, assumited to the consideration of the consideration o	ation, the resign and set ates and all t, all original applied for all rights and to issue as assigned as assigned as assigned as assigned and other applied or it own to the unferences or avolved, to ag necessar arotection of a signe and a signed arotection of a signe arotection arotection of a signe arotection of a signe arotection of a signe arotection of a signe arotection arotec	receipt of t over to l other co ginal, div: or grant of priori the Commis all patent e of the (our) leg ther remur plications s assigns, ndersigned other leg sign all y to assis or said i	ideration of which is here said assigned untries in and isional, contined therefor the first ty from the first son said inventire intergal representation, to east for Patent of to communications to communication and proceedings all proceedings all sassignee, invention in the lications to the said to be set to be said to be set to be said to be set to be	eby acknowle the ential to said in unation, sin the United tents and entions or est there atives, he execute and invential in which its successible United	edged, I (We re right, to nevention and substitute or ted States id application Trademarks resulting tin; and the irs and assignee of assignee of said a rightful of sors, assigned and States and	e), as assignatile and interest the aforesaid reissue appropriate and all other is hereby authorising do here divisional, all assignment requested, pplications caths, and to as and nomine all other call other call other call other call other call is assignment to a and nomine all other call is and assignment all other call other	or(s), here erest for dapplications are countrights for gate continuations to testify a generatives do generates to obtain the country and the continuation of the country are	reby the tion and ies, past, and gnee self and ion, f to all y in may selly tain
Date:	4 oct	2001			M. Sol	iorian.		
bucc.				MAJID BOLOORIAN				
Date:								
1:tne44:				-				
Date:	Oct 4	0/			25)	dian,	1	
Date:	October	5,200	1 - lacy) tendat	Hono	GLIMNG	24/4)	vý
LEGALIZA'	TION RECOMM	ENDED						
	Molani	n and for	the State of 4	cosmiglon				

MISC\232213

RECORDED: 12/18/2001

TRACY L. KENDALL MY APPOINTMENT EXPIRES: 6-29-05

PATENT REEL: 012403 FRAME: 0643